
E-Mail Comment Received from Robert Lynch to Western        

dated 7/27/2010 

 From:  "Robert Lynch" <rslynch@rslynchaty.com> 
To: "'Darrick Moe'" <MOE@wapa.gov> 

CC: "'Tim Meeks'" <TMEEKS@wapa.gov>, "'Bill Stacy'" <Bill@ed-3.org>, "Bill Van Allen" 

<bvanallennewmagma@mchsi.com>, "'Brett Benedict'" <brett@ed-3.org>, <bryan@pageelectric.org>, <carol@zimmermancom.com>, "'Cheryl 
Joseph'" <cjoseph@cap-az.com>, <chris@agribusinessarizona.org>, <cliffcauthen@hohokam.tuccoxmail.com>, "'David Modeer'" 

<dmodeer@cap-az.com>, "Dennis A. Rule" <drule@cap-az.com>, <djdonahoe33@gmail.com>, <dld@krsaline.com>, <dmicetic@cap-az.com>, 

"Don Kimball" <dkimball@ssw.coop>, <dwmillig@srpnet.com>, <egerak@bwcdd.com>, "'Elston Grubaugh'" <egrubaugh@wmidd.org>, 
<estory@tonopahid.org>, <gburnsaz@cox.net>, <gijams@cap-az.com>, <glangford@wmidd.org>, "'Glen Vortherms'" <glenv@mwdaz.com>, 

"'Grant Ward'" <grant@ed-3.org>, <hartdegen@cgaz.com>, <janiecthom@aol.com>, "'Jay Howe'" <JHowe@ci.safford.az.us>, "Jean McGrath" 

<nicemcgrath@gmail.com>, "'Jeff Woner'" <jjw@krsaline.com>, <Jim@harcuvarco.com>, <jimoyes@lawms.com>, <jims@mwdaz.com>, 
"'John R. McNeill'" <jmcneill@cap-az.com>, "'Karen Nally'" <knally@cox.net>, "'Kimberly Grouse'" <kgrouse@cap-az.com>, 

<krs@krsaline.com>, <lane438@cox.net>, <ldozier@cap-az.com>, "'Leonard Gold'" <lgold@utility-strategies.com>, "Lisa Atkins" 

<LAAtkins@gmail.com>, "'Marcos Andrade'" <marcos.andrade@phoenix.gov>, "Marie Pearthree" <mpearthree@cap-az.com>, 
<mark@marklewis.com>, "'Mike Miller'" <mike.miller@bia.gov>, <msmitche@srpnet.com>, "'Pat Jacobs'" <lmjiv@earthlink.net>, 

<phendricks@cox.net>, <pledger@ssw.coop>, <plummerNW@aol.com>, <porme@ormeschool.org>, <powerandwater@aol.com>, 

<ppickard@cox.net>, <ralehman@srpnet.com>, <rgpearce1@MSN.com>, "Ron Rayner" <attranch@agristar.net>, <ron@caidd.com>, 
<sashby@rooseveltirrigation.org>, "'Sharon Megdal'" <Megdal.sharon@gmail.com>, <slozier@wmidd.org>, <ssweeney@rcalaw.com>, 

<susan@azcable.org>, <tbray@scr.cc>, <tdavis@ycwua.org>, "'Terri Kibler'" <tkboardmember@yahoo.com>, "'Terry Hinton'" 

<thinton@thatcher.az.gov>, "'Wade Noble'" <wade@noblelaw.com>, "'Warren Tenney'" <azwaterguy@gmail.com>, 
<wbheiden@mindspring.com>, <wferguson@cox.net>, <yid@mindspring.com>, "'Yuma Mesa Irrigation and Drainage District'" 

<ymidd@ymidd.org> 

Date:  7/27/2010 3:22 PM 
Subject:  H.R. 4349; Western's administrative process for Hoover reallocation 

 

 
 

Darrick: 

 

Now that the Senate Energy Committee has reported out the House bill, I 

think it is fairly certain that staff will quickly get the necessary report 

completed and filed.  I anticipate that, some time after the August recess, 

the bill will come up by itself or in a group and be passed by the Senate. 

Given everything else that is going on, I have no idea exactly when all this 

will happen, which is why I am writing to you. 

 

Western has postponed the close of comments on the administrative process 

for Hoover reallocation until the end of September.  Given the time it takes 

to get Federal Register notices together, cleared and sent to the Federal 

Register for publication, it occurred to me that you might be thinking about 

a further extension of that deadline in recognition of the ongoing 

Congressional action. 

 

Just thought I would mention it. 

  

 

Bob 
  

 

Robert S. Lynch, Esq. 
 

Robert S. Lynch & Associates 

 
340 E. Palm Lane, Suite 140 

 

Phoenix, AZ  85004-4603 
 

Phone:  602-254-5908 

 
Fax:  602-257-9542 

 

Cell:  602-228-6355 
 

E-mail:  rslynch@rslynchaty.com 


